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Table 6.Abridged life table 1801-1850

Males

x ,q, I, ,d. ,L, T, e,

0 0,21732 ooסס10 21732 83701 3445643 34,46
I 0,14525 78268 11368 290336 3361942 42,95
5 0,07333 66900 4906 322235 3071606 45,91
10 0,03361 61994 2084 304760 2749371 44,35
15 0,03063 59910 1835 294962 2444611 40,80

20 0,03956 58075 2297 284632 2149649 37,02
25 0,04453 55778 2484 272680 1865017 33,44
30 0,05186 53294 2764 259560 1592337 29,88
35 0,06191 50530 3128 244830 1332777 26,38

40 0,07846 47402 3719 227712 1087947 22,95
45 0,09889 43683 4320 207615 860235 19,69
50 0,13333 39363 5248 183695 652620 16,58
55 0,17411 34115 5940 155725 468925 13,75

60 0,24192 28175 6817 123832 313200 11,12
65 0,32383 21358 6916 89500 184368 8,63
70 0,43960 14442 6349 56378 99868 6,92
75 0,56577 8093 4579 29017 43530 5,38

80 3514 3514 14513 14513 (4,13)

Females

0 0,18619 ooסס10 18619 86036 3777347 37,77
I 0.13744 81381 11185 303154 3691311 45,36
5 0,06749 70196 4738 339135 3388157 48,27
10 0,03098 65458 2028 322220 3049022 46,58
15 0,03058 63430 1940 312300 2726802 42,99

20 0,03522 61490 2166 302035 2414502 39,27
25 0,04071 59324 2415 290582 2112467 35,61
30 0,04908 56909 2793 277562 1821885 32,01
35 0,05666 54116 3066 262915 1544323 28,54

40 0,06756 51050 3449 246628 1281408 25,10
45 O,075t;3 47601 3600 229005 1034780 21,74
50 0,10311 44001 4537 208662 805775 18,31
55 0.13949 39464 5505 183558 597113 15,13

60 0,20347 33959 6910 152520 413555 12,18
65 0,27976 27049 7567 116328 261035 9,65
70 0,40081 19482 7809 77888 144707 7,43
75 0,52517 11673 6130 43040 66819 5,72

80 5543 5543 23779 23779 (4,29)
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